Mastertubi S.p.a. - Via Goito 23/9, 10042 Nichelino (To) - Tel. 011.6290003 - Fax 011.6290011 - www.mastertubi.it
NAUTICAL GAS EXHAUST PIPE
HOSES  ›  Nautical hoses - Off-shore umbilical hoses
Mastertubi.it/q?1610
Industrial hose for marine and pleasure craft use. Suitable for exhaust gases and cooling
heat exchangers on ships and pleasure craft. Its unique structure makes it highly flexible
and offers excellent bending radii.
RINA approved pipe according to ISO 13363:2016 Type 1 class AsB, Type 2 class AsB
and LLOYD'S SAE J 2006:03 R1 and R2.
Structure
• Inner tube : smooth black rubber resistant to combustion gases and sea water.
• Inserts : textile, high tenacity synthetic with 2 incorporated metal coils.
• Cover : black rubber resistant to abrasion, sea water and atmospheric agents
• Surface : corrugated with canvas finish.
Temperature: -30°C +100°C - Operating pressure 3 bar - Burst pressure 9 bar - Suction
0.30 bar
Blue polyethylene packaging
MARKING: RINA APPROVED N. DIP061514XT-003 � ISO 13363:2004 TYPE 1 CLASS
A & B TYPE 2 CLASS A & B (SYMBOL LOGO) SAE J 2006:03 � LLOYD'S APPROVED
N.2/00029
Code Dimensions
internal
mm
Weight
theoretical
g/m
Radius
curvature
mm
Length
roll
m
11GVMARINGAS019 19 370 19 20
11GVMARINGAS020 20 386 19 20
11GVMARINGAS025 25 473 24 20
11GVMARINGAS030 30 573 28 20
11GVMARINGAS032 32 633 30 10-20
11GVMARINGAS035 35 657 33 20
11GVMARINGAS038 38 707 36 10-20
11GVMARINGAS040 40 741 38 10-20
11GVMARINGAS045 45 884 43 10-20
11GVMARINGAS051 51 999 49 10-20
11GVMARINGAS055 55 1096 53 20
11GVMARINGAS060 60 1189 57 10-20
11GVMARINGAS063 63 1253 60 20
11GVMARINGAS065 65 1281 62 20
11GVMARINGAS070 70 1374 68 10-20
11GVMARINGAS076 76 1719 72 10-20
11GVMARINGAS080 80 1828 76 10-20
11GVMARINGAS090 90 2046 86 10-20
11GVMARINGAS100 102 2502 95 10-20
11GVMARINGAS102 105 2540 97 10-20
11GVMARINGAS110 110 2706 200 10-20
11GVMARINGAS115 114 2800 209 10-20
11GVMARINGAS120 120 2942 218 10-20
11GVMARINGAS127 127 3107 231 10-20
11GVMARINGAS130 130 3178 236 10-20
11GVMARINGAS140 142 3860 254 10-20
11GVMARINGAS152 152 4856 276 10-20
11GVMARINGAS180 180 5703 650 20
11GVMARINGAS203 203 6859 751 10